
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3469
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2001
INTRODUCTION OF LEASING SYSEM
DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government propose to introduce leasing system as in Banking and other Public Sector Undertakings in order to provide Government accommodation to their employees; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): At present no decision has been taken to introduce lease system.

(b): Question does not arise.
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